10,399 10,460 +4.9% -0.6%PROFESSIONAL
SOLUTIONS

2022 Annual Shareholders’ Meeting

Adjusted Statement of Profit or Loss

14

Excluding GrandVision

€ million FY 2019
View ex-GV

FY 2021
View ex-GV

Change at constant
exchange rates

Change at current
exchange rates

Revenue
Cost of sales

17,390
-6,715

17,851
-6,985

+8.0%
+8.7%

+2.7%
+4.0%

Gross profit
Margin %

10,675
61.4%

10,866
60.9%

+7.7% +1.8%

Total operating expenses -7,862 -7,839 +4.3% -0.3%

OPERATING PROFIT
Margin %

2,812
16.2%

3,027
17.0%

+16.9% +7.6%

Financial income / (expenses) -140 -102 -21.3% -27.3%
PROFIT BEFORE TAXES 2,672 2,925 +18.9% +9.5%

Income taxes
NET PROFIT BEFORE MINORITIES
Minority interests

-618

2,054
-116

-729

2,196
-136

+28.1%

+16.2%
+18.3%

+17.9%

+6.9%
+17.9%

NET PROFIT
Margin %

1,938
11.1%

2,060
11.5%

+16.1% +6.3%

2022 Annual Shareholders’ Meeting

Adjusted Statement of Profit or Loss

15

View including GrandVision contribution, on a pro forma basis

€ million FY 2021
View ex-GV GrandVision* Eliminations

and other
FY 2021

View Pro Forma

Revenue
Cost of sales

17,851
-6,985

3,902
-1,085

-256
201

21,498
-7,869

Gross profit
Margin %

10,866
60.9%

2,817
72.2%

-55 13,628
63.4%

Total operating expenses -7,839 -2,341 22 -10,157

OPERATING PROFIT
Margin %

3,027
17.0%

476
12.2%

-33 3,471
16.1%

Financial income / (expenses) -102 -42 0 -144
PROFIT BEFORE TAXES 2,925 434 -32 3,327

Income taxes
NET PROFIT BEFORE MINORITIES
Minority interests

-729

2,196
-136

-120

314
-32

9

-23
0

-840

2,487
-168

NET PROFIT
Margin %

2,060
11.5%

283
7.3%

-23 2,319
10.8%

* Presented excluding the contribution of the businesses disposed/to be disposed according to the remedies agreed with antitrust authorities in the context of the GrandVision Combination.
2022 Annual Shareholders’ Meeting

Long-Term Outlook

16

Including GrandVision, at constant exchange rates

REVENUE ANNUAL GROWTH 2022-26

ADJUSTED OPERATING PROFIT 2026
AS A % OF REVENUE

mid-single digit

19 - 20 %

5-YEAR OUTLOOK